N10000011558

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



600241065306

10/24/12--01012--002 **35.00



Rstart

NOV 2 7 2017

T. LEWIS

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:PA	15 JA CHARITY, INC.	
	110000011558	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
TOHN MCKAY (Name of Contact Person)		
(Name of Contact Person)		
	(P: 10	
	(Firm/ Company)	
470 NE	F 44 ST. (Address)	
	(Address)	
BOCA RATON, FC 33431 (City/ State and Zip Code)		
(City/ State and Zip Code)		
E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification)		
For further information concerning this matter, please	e call:	
MATTHEW WELSSMAN	at (959) 873-3987 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made pa	ayable to the Florida Department of State:	
\$35 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)	
Mailing Address	Street Address	
Amendment Section	Amendment Section Division of Corporations	

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 26, 2012

JOHN MCKAY 470 NE 44 ST. BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUBJECT: PAMOJA CHARITY INC.

Ref. Number: N10000011558

We have received your document for PAMOJA CHARITY INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

If there are <u>MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and (2) a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

If there are <u>NO MEMBERS OR MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) a statement that there are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment and (2) the date of adoption of the amendment by the board of directors.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Thelma Lewis
Document Specialist Supervisor

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 912A00026269

Restated Articles of Incorporation PAMOJA CHARITY INC.

Act, herety, Ako, The undersigned pursuant to applicable provisions of the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, adopts the following Amended Articles of Incorporation

First: The name of the Corporation shall be Pamoja Charity Inc.

Second: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be at:

8589 Tourmaline Blvd.

Boynton Beach, FL 33472

Third: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code "Code", or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Fourth: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

President: John McKay 470 N.E. 44th St., Boca Raton, FL 33431

Vice-President: Gabe Greenberg 8589 Tourmaline Blvd., Boynton Beach, FL 33472

Secretary: Kimberly McKay 470 N.E. 44th St., Boca Raton, FL 33431

Treasurer: Heather Covalt 8589 Tourmaline Blvd., Boynton Beach, FL 33472

Fifth: If there are members eligible to vote for prosed amediments, the amendment must be passed by a 2/3 majority

Sixth: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Sixth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

"There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment was adopted on April 20, 2012 by the board of directors."

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this 20 day of April 2012.

John McKay, President/ ncorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of NOV 2012, by John McKay, who is personally known to me or who has produced ______ as identification.

(NOTARY SEAL)

KATHRYN SMELLING
Notary Printed Name

KATHERYN SNELLING
MY COMMISSION # DD 966965
EXPIRES: March 19, 2014
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters